Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/200 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent & Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
Attorney Docket No. 060626.00014 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below						
Please record the attached documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Fukishima Prefecture Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 9, 2008 Assignment	or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: University of Aizu Internal Address: Street Address: Aza Kami-lawase 90, O-Aza Tsuruga Ikki-machi, Aizu Wakamatsu City: Fukishima State: Country: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
☐ Government interest Assignment ☐ Change of Marine ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	☐ Yes					
4. Application or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/135,652						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)					
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.						
Internal Address: Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14 th Floor City: Vienna						
State: Virginia Zip: 22182-6212 Phone Number: (703) 720-7800 Fax Number: (703) 720-7802 Email Address: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com	Payment Information Deposit Account Number: 50-2222 Authorized User Name:					
9. Signature: Signature	April 1, 2009 Date					
Alicia M. Choi, Registration No. 46,621 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,						
and documents: 4						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0538

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Tsuguo OKADA, registered Patent Attorney, whose address is c/o Okada, Fushimi and Hirano, PC, NE Kudan Bldg. 5F, 2-7, Kudan-minami 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0074, Japan, am the translator of "Deed of Assignment and Consent" of US Serial No. 11/135,652, entitled "Camera Controller", and I state that the following is a true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Tr	anslator: _	r: (. Clea.la		
Typed Name: _	Tsuguo Okada			
	1246	day of	March	, 2009.
Date this	12th	_ day of	March_	, 2009

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT AND CONSENT (Translation)

Date: July 9, Heisei 20 (2008)

We, Assignor,

Address: 2-16 Sugitsuma-cho, Fukushima-shi, Fukushima-ken, Japan

Name: FUKUSHIMA PREFECTURE

Representative Person: Yuhei SATO, Prefecture of Governor (seal)

do hereby confirm and acknowledge that we have assigned our right and interest in :

US Patent Application Serial No.: 11/135,652

Title of Invention: CAMERA CONTROLLER

to Assignee:

Address: Aza Kami-Iawase 90, O-Aza Tsuruga, Ikki-machi, Aizu-Wakamatsu,

Fukushima, Japan

Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF AIZU, PUBLIC UNIVERSITY CORPORATION

Representative Person: Shigeaki TSUNOYAMA, President

譲渡証書

平成 20 年 7 月 9 日

譲受人

住所 〒960-867

〒960-8670 日本国福島県会津若松市

一箕町大字鶴賀字上居合90番地

名称

公立大学法人会津大学

代表者

理事長 角山 茂章 殿

譲渡人

住所

〒965-8580 日本国福島県福島市

杉妻町 2-16

名称

福島県

代表者

福島県知事 佐藤 雄平



下記の発明に関する特許を受ける権利を貴殿に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

記

1 特許出願番号

米国出願番号 11/135,652

2 発明の名称

CAMERA CONTROLLER

PATENT REEL: 022486 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 04/01/2009